BAYHORSE

Gazebos & Barns

Quality Outdoor Structures Since 1989

Bayhorse Gazebos & Barns selected LP SmartSide siding for our sheds and

Clapboard Dutch Barn
2024*

SmartSide

TRIM & SIDING

garages because the engineered wood technology offers superior

leading 5/50-year limited warranty.

protection against the elements and the product is backed by an industry-

Standard features of our Clapboard Dutch Barns include a set of double doors with locking door handle. Buildings up to 10 feet in
length have one window with a screen and buildings 12 feet and longer have two windows with screens. 8' wide sheds have a 4'6"
door opening, 10' wide sheds have a 5' door opening, and 12' wide sheds have a 6' door opening. Doors and windows can be placed
according to customer's request. Dutch Barn models feature 76" walls, windows and shutters. Foundation: (2) 4" x 4" Pressure-
treated timbers on 8' wide barns. (5) 4" x 4" pressure-treated timbers on 10' wide and 12' wide sheds. Floor joists: 2" x 4"s, 16" on
center. Flooring: 5/8" LP ProStruct Pre-engineered Pressure-treated flooring. Non-Skid flooring. Fungus and Termite resistant.
Diamond plated metal threshold. Side Walls: Double 2" x 4"sill plate on top and bottom of side walls. Walls are framed with 2" x 4"s,
16"on center. Side walls are 6' 6" high. Exterior Walls: 3/4" x 6" LP SmartSide pre-engineered siding. Siding is applied horizontally
with a 5" reveal overtop of 5/8" exterior plywood. Fungus and Termite Resistant. 50-year warranty. Walls and trim are custom
painted your choice of color. Staining also available. Overall height varies according to shed width size. 8' sheds are 9'6"tall, 10'
sheds are 10' tall, and 12' sheds are 10'4" tall. Roof Rafters: 2" x 4"s. 16" on center. Roof Sheathing: 1/2" LP ProStruct with SilverTech
lining. This product has a foil-faced lining, which reflects the sun's UV rays to keep your shed 10-15 degrees cooler. 20-year warranty.
Roofing materials: 15 Ib. felt paper. Lifetime GAF Timberline Architectural shingles in a range of standard colors. We can also use
customer-supplied shingles to match your existing roof.

Size
6'x8'
6'x10'
8'x8'
8'x 10'
8'x12'
8'x 14'
8'x16'
10'x 10'
10'x 12’
10' x 14

Price
$4,326.00
$4,896.00
$4,936.00
$5,570.00
$6,194.00
$6,854.00
$7,476.00
$6,644.00
$7,336.00
$7,998.00

Size

10'x 16'
10'x 18'
10'x 20"
10'x 22"
10' x 24'
12'x12'
12'x 14"
12'x 16'
12'x 18’
12'x 20

Price
$8,666.00
$9,370.00

$10,050.00
$10,704.00
$11,274.00
$8,336.00
$9,066.00
$9,656.00
$10,466.00
$11,156.00

Size

12'x 22"
12' x 24'
12'x 26'
12'x 28"
12'x 30'
12'x 32"
12'x 36'
12' x 40'
14'x 16'
14' x 20"

Price
$11,910.00
$12,718.00
$13,634.00
$14,524.00
$15,430.00
$16,342.00
$18,294.00
$20,260.00
$11,386.00
$12,728.00

2 Academy Hilll Road - Red Hook, NY 12571
Tel: 845-758-1054 - Fax: 845-758-2060 - Email: sales@Bayhorse.com

www.Bayhorse.com

Size

14' x 22'
14' x 24'
14' x 28'
14' x 32"
14' x 36'
14' x 40'

All prices are subject to change without notice and are not guaranteed, except that prices for an order that has been accepted by
Bayhorse Gazebos & Barns are not subject to change after acceptance. Prices stated do not include any sales, use or any other tax, duty

or charge which is now in effect or may be hereafter imposed by any Federal, State or other authority.

Price
$13,748.00
$14,822.00
$17,122.00
$19,386.00
$21,628.00
$23,842.00
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2024 Shed & Garage Options Price List

Doors

Fiberglass Doors
3' Single Fiberglass Door (solid).................
4' Double Fiberglass Door (solid)................
5' Double Fiberglass Door (solid)................
6' Double Fiberglass Door (solid)................
Paint Fiberglass Doors (per door................
36" Fiberglass Prehung Door w/ Vinyl

Brick Moulding (solid)..........ccccccverueene
72" Fiberglass Prehung Door (solid)...........

Windows for Fiberglass Doors

4 Lite Transom Window..........ccccercvereennee.
9 Lite Rectangle Window.............cccccceeeuee
9 Lite Arch Window.........cccoeveeniineenienne.
11 Lite Arch Window.........cccoecieiieneenicnns
15 Lite Window (square top)...........cceceeuene

Painted Doors

3' Single DOOr ..o
4' Double DOOF......ccccueeeieeeiee e
5' Double DOOF......cccceeeeieeeiee e
6' Double DOOr......cccceeeeiiieeiee e
7' Double DOOF......ccoceeeiiie e
8' Double DOOF......ccoceeeeiieeiee e

8 x 7 Double DOOrS........cceieeeeieeeieeeee.
12" Higher DOoOrs........ccccoviiiiiiiicics
6' Double Door w/ Wooden Arch Windows..

Classic Painted Doors

3' Single DOOr ...
4' Double DOOF......cccceeeiiieeiee e
5' Double DOOF......cccceeeiiieeiee e
6' Double DOOr.......ccceeeiieeeiee e

Arch Top Classic Painted Doors

3' Single DOOr ...
4' Double DOOF......ccoceeeeiieeeiee e
5' Double DOOF......ccccueeiiieeiee e
6' Double DOOF.......ccceeeeiieeeiee e

Transom Windows for Painted Doors
Transom Window in the Door (per door).......

Transom Window above the Door (per door)..
Arch Transom Window in the Door (per door)..

$460.00
$780.00
$780.00
$780.00

$60.00

$800.00
$1,580.00

$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$170.00
$200.00

$360.00
$580.00
$580.00
$580.00
$690.00
$810.00
$900.00
$150.00
$1,400.00

$460.00
$780.00
$780.00
$780.00

$620.00
$990.00
$1,000.00
$1,040.00

$160.00
$180.00
$170.00

Windows

18" x 27" (white or brown)...........c.cccoceeneee.
18" x 36" or 24" x 36" (white or brown)........
30" x 36" (white or brown)..........cccccceeunene
24" x 36" Insulated (white or clay)...............
30" x 36" Insulated (white or clay)...............
30" x 39" Insulated (white or clay)...............
Credit for 1 window & 1 pr shutters...
Wooden Arch Windows (each)..........c.........
Picture Frame Trim around Windows...........

Shutters
Small (27" high)......ccceverinereenenns
Large (36" high)......ccccceviiiinnene
Wooden "Z" Shutters..........cccoeueee.
Versatec Shutters (10" wide)............

Lofts & Shelves

Roof
Hip ROOF.....iiii
Tar Paper........cccoveveciiiicce
6" Gable Overhang.......................
Metal ROOf .......cooiiiiiiiics
30" x 30" Skylight........ccooreiiiiiiiicinns

Garage Doors

6'x 6'6" or 8' x 6'6" Standard (solid)...........
6'x 6'6" or 8' x 6'6" Standard (w/ glass)......
9' x 7' Standard (solid)........c.ccevceereerieennee.
9' x 7' Standard (w/ glass)........ccccueecveenenne
9' x 7' Standard (insulated — solid)..............
9'x 7' Standard (insulated - w/ glass)..........
9' x 7' Carriage Style (w/ glass)........cc.c......
9' x 7' Carriage Style (insulated vinyl back)..
9' x 7' Carriage Style (insulated steel back)..
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$120.00
$170.00
$180.00
$340.00
$380.00
$440.00
$120.00
$550.00

$80.00

$50.00
$60.00
$90.00
$170.00

$6.00
$12.00
$14.00

$1,000.00
$0.60
$140.00
$4.00
$1,100.00

$1,750.00
$2,030.00
$1,800.00
$2,080.00
$2,030.00
$2,360.00
$2,290.00
$2,570.00
$2,870.00

credit

per pair
per pair
per pair
per pair

per sq ft
per lin ft
per lin ft

per sq ft
per gable
per sq ft
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2024 Shed & Garage Options Price List

Ramps
3'Ramp
4' Ramp
5'Ramp
6' Ramp
8' Ramp (old style).....ccevvevveieiceee
8" RAMP (2XB)....vveeveeerierreenieenieesreennas
9" RAMP (2XB)..eveveverreriiniiniiniesiesiesee e

Diamond Tread Plate
Diamond Tread Plate.........ccccccee...

Dormers
A Frame Dormer
Studio Dormer in Painted Shed.......
Studio Dormer in Vinyl Shed

Rectangle Window in A Frame Dormer.........
Octagon Window in A Frame Dormer...........

Partitions
2 x 4 wall w/ 2" plywood .......cccceeereeeens
Single wood door in partition.........c.cccceeen.

Porches
3' x 8' porch, includes single door, 2 posts
with PVC railing, & composite decking....
Any other porch area........cccccceeuueeee
PVC POStS....cvviririiininenesiecine
Per section of railing........cccccoeveieieieenne

2x6 Floor Joists
Upgrade from 2x4 reg floor joists to 2x6
Upgrade from 2x4 reg floor joists to 2x6 PT

Floors

Upgrade to 12" reg floor joists.........
Upgrade from 12" reg to 12" PT joists..
Upgrade to 16" PT joists.......c.ccceue
Upgrade to 5/8" PT plywood floor.....
Upgrade to %" PT plywood floor.......
Double reg 5/8" plywood floor.........
Double PT 5/8" plywood floor..........
Center 4x4 in 8 wide sheds.
R10 Insulation in the Floor...............

$160.00
$180.00
$200.00
$220.00
$270.00
$300.00
$310.00

$8.00

$700.00
$200.00
$200.00

$90.00
$110.00

$60.00
$300.00

$1,700.00
$40.00
$80.00
$200.00

1.00
1.50

$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$1.20
$1.40
$3.20
$3.70
$6.00
$4.00

per ft

per ft
per ft

per ft

per sq ft
each

per sq ft
per sq ft

per sq ft
per sq ft
per sq ft
per sq ft
per sq ft
per sq ft
per sq ft
per sq ft
per sq ft

Magnetic Door Stops

Door stop set for one door..........ccecveveeieieiecneennns

Door Pins

24" Door Pin for one door.........ccceveieieieneieees

Electric Package
Includes Breaker Box, 1 switch, 1 outlet......
Additional lights.........ccccccveneeennene
Additional outlets...........ccoovrvnnenne.

Wood Corners
Wood Corners on Painted Sheds................

Insulate Interior
Insulate walls or ceiling.................

Special Color Paint
Special color paint .........ccccceeerecrrennnns
2" or 3% special color for trim or
Doors : Per Color

House Wrap
Typar House Wrap.......c.ccooeverennens

Hurricane Ties
Hurricane Ties.....cccoererereieieene

PVC Flower Boxes
24" PVC Flower BOX.......ccceeveeveiveneeeenenns
30" PVC Flower Box
36" PVC Flower BOX.......cccevveeveieeeicnenes
48" PVC Flower Box
72" PVC Flower BOX........ccoeoveveieeieeeenenns

Vinyl Flower Boxes
18" Vinyl Flower Box
24" Vinyl Flower BOX........ccccovevvevveiveieeeenns

Vents
4" x 16" or 8"x16" for Painted Sheds..
8" x 8" Metal Vents for Vinyl Sheds.....
12" x 12" Metal Vents for Vinyl Sheds..
12" x 12" Vinyl Vents for Vinyl Sheds..
8" x 10" Classic Painted Vents...........

Ridge Vent
Roll Vent, 5" mimimum (per ft.).........

2 Academy Hill Road - Red Hook, NY 12571
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$30.00

$30.00

$800.00
$140.00
$140.00

$120.00

$1.60

$100.00

$40.00

$5.00

$4.00

$350.00
$390.00
$430.00
$530.00
$730.00

$70.00
$80.00

$80.00
$80.00
$110.00
$200.00
$160.00

$20.00

each

each

each
each

per sq ft

per lin ft

each

per pair
per pair
per pair
per pair
per pair

per ft



