





# Clapboard Dutch Barn 2024\*



Bayhorse Gazebos & Barns selected LP SmartSide siding for our sheds and garages because the engineered wood technology offers superior protection against the elements and the product is backed by an industryleading 5/50-year limited warranty.

Standard features of our Clapboard Dutch Barns include a set of double doors with locking door handle. Buildings up to 10 feet in length have one window with a screen and buildings 12 feet and longer have two windows with screens. 8' wide sheds have a 4'6" door opening, 10' wide sheds have a 5' door opening, and 12' wide sheds have a 6' door opening. Doors and windows can be placed according to customer's request. Dutch Barn models feature 76" walls, windows and shutters. Foundation: (2) 4" x 4" Pressure-treated timbers on 8' wide barns. (5) 4" x 4" pressure-treated timbers on 10' wide and 12' wide sheds. Floor joists: 2" x 4"s, 16" on center. Flooring: 5/8" LP ProStruct Pre-engineered Pressure-treated flooring. Non-Skid flooring. Fungus and Termite resistant. Diamond plated metal threshold. Side Walls: Double 2" x 4"sill plate on top and bottom of side walls. Walls are framed with 2" x 4"s, 16" on center. Side walls are 6' 6" high. Exterior Walls: 3/4" x 6" LP SmartSide pre-engineered siding. Siding is applied horizontally with a 5" reveal overtop of 5/8" exterior plywood. Fungus and Termite Resistant. 50-year warranty. Walls and trim are custom painted your choice of color. Staining also available. Overall height varies according to shed width size. 8' sheds are 9'6"tall, 10' sheds are 10' tall, and 12' sheds are 10'4" tall. Roof Rafters: 2" x 4"s. 16" on center. Roof Sheathing: 1/2" LP ProStruct with SilverTech lining. This product has a foil-faced lining, which reflects the sun's UV rays to keep your shed 10-15 degrees cooler. 20-year warranty. Roofing materials: 15 lb. felt paper. Lifetime GAF Timberline Architectural shingles in a range of standard colors. We can also use customer-supplied shingles to match your existing roof.

Size	Price	Size	Price	Size	Price	Size	Price
6' x 8'	\$4,326.00	10' x 16'	\$8,666.00	12' x 22'	\$11,910.00	14' x 22'	\$13,748.00
6' x 10'	\$4 <i>,</i> 896.00	10' x 18'	\$9 <i>,</i> 370.00	12' x 24'	\$12,718.00	14' x 24'	\$14,822.00
8' x 8'	\$4 <i>,</i> 936.00	10' x 20'	\$10 <i>,</i> 050.00	12' x 26'	\$13,634.00	14' x 28'	\$17,122.00
8' x 10'	\$5 <i>,</i> 570.00	10' x 22'	\$10,704.00	12' x 28'	\$14,524.00	14' x 32'	\$19,386.00
8' x 12'	\$6 <i>,</i> 194.00	10' x 24'	\$11,274.00	12' x 30'	\$15,430.00	14' x 36'	\$21,628.00
8' x 14'	\$6 <i>,</i> 854.00	12' x 12'	\$8 <i>,</i> 336.00	12' x 32'	\$16,342.00	14' x 40'	\$23,842.00
8' x 16'	\$7,476.00	12' x 14'	\$9 <i>,</i> 066.00	12' x 36'	\$18,294.00		
10' x 10'	\$6 <i>,</i> 644.00	12' x 16'	\$9 <i>,</i> 656.00	12' x 40'	\$20,260.00		
10' x 12'	\$7,336.00	12' x 18'	\$10,466.00	14' x 16'	\$11,386.00		
10' x 14'	\$7 <i>,</i> 998.00	12' x 20'	\$11,156.00	14' x 20'	\$12,728.00		

### 2 Academy Hilll Road - Red Hook, NY 12571 Tel: 845-758-1054 - Fax: 845-758-2060 - Email: sales@Bayhorse.com www.Bayhorse.com

All prices are subject to change without notice and are not guaranteed, except that prices for an order that has been accepted by Bayhorse Gazebos & Barns are not subject to change after acceptance. Prices stated do not include any sales, use or any other tax, duty or charge which is now in effect or may be hereafter imposed by any Federal, State or other authority.



## 2024 Shed & Garage Options Price List

#### Doors

oors	
Fiberglass Doors	
3' Single Fiberglass Door (solid)	\$460.00
4' Double Fiberglass Door (solid)	\$780.00
5' Double Fiberglass Door (solid)	\$780.00
6' Double Fiberglass Door (solid)	\$780.00
Paint Fiberglass Doors (per door	\$60.00
36" Fiberglass Prehung Door w/ Vinyl	
Brick Moulding (solid)	\$800.00
72" Fiberglass Prehung Door (solid)	\$1,580.00
Windows for Fiberglass Doors	
4 Lite Transom Window	\$150.00
9 Lite Rectangle Window	\$150.00
9 Lite Arch Window	\$150.00
11 Lite Arch Window	\$170.00
15 Lite Window (square top)	\$200.00
Painted Doors	
3' Single Door	\$360.00
4' Double Door	\$580.00
5' Double Door	\$580.00
6' Double Door	\$580.00
7' Double Door	\$690.00
8' Double Door	\$810.00
8 x 7 Double Doors	\$900.00
12" Higher Doors	\$150.00
6' Double Door w/ Wooden Arch Windows	\$1,400.00
Classic Painted Doors	
3' Single Door	¢460.00
0	\$460.00
4' Double Door	\$780.00
5' Double Door	\$780.00
6' Double Door	\$780.00
Arch Top Classic Painted Doors	
3' Single Door	\$620.00
4' Double Door	\$990.00
5' Double Door	\$1,000.00
6' Double Door	\$1,040.00
	ψ1,040.00
Transom Windows for Painted Doors	
Transom Window in the Door (per door)	\$160.00
Transom Window above the Door (per door).	\$180.00
Arch Transom Window in the Door (per door)	\$170.00

### Windows

Willdows		
18" x 27" (white or brown)	\$120.00	
18" x 36" or 24" x 36" (white or brown)	\$170.00	
30" x 36" (white or brown)	\$180.00	
24" x 36" Insulated (white or clay)	\$340.00	
30" x 36" Insulated (white or clay)	\$380.00	
30" x 39" Insulated (white or clay)	\$440.00	
Credit for 1 window & 1 pr shutters	\$120.00	credit
Wooden Arch Windows (each)	\$550.00	
Picture Frame Trim around Windows	\$80.00	
Shutters		
Small (27" high)	\$50.00	per pair
Large (36" high)	\$60.00	per pair
Wooden "Z" Shutters	\$90.00	per pair
Versatec Shutters (10" wide)	\$170.00	per pair
Lofts & Shelves		
Lofts	\$6.00	per sq ft
16" shelf	\$12.00	per lin ft
24" shelf	\$14.00	per lin ft
Roof		
Hip Roof	\$1,000.00	
Tar Paper	\$0.60	per sq ft
6" Gable Overhang	\$140.00	per gable
Metal Roof	\$4.00	per sq ft
30" x 30" Skylight	\$1,100.00	
Garage Doors		
6' x 6'6" or 8' x 6'6" Standard (solid)	\$1,750.00	
6' x 6'6" or 8' x 6'6" Standard (w/ glass)	\$2,030.00	
9' x 7' Standard (solid)	\$1,800.00	
9' x 7' Standard (w/ glass)	\$2,080.00	
9' x 7' Standard (insulated – solid)	\$2,030.00	
9' x 7' Standard (insulated - w/ glass)	\$2,360.00	
9' x 7' Carriage Style (w/ glass)	\$2,290.00	
9' x 7' Carriage Style (insulated vinyl back)	\$2,570.00	
9' x 7' Carriage Style (insulated steel back)	\$2,870.00	



## 2024 Shed & Garage Options Price List

Ramps			Magnetic Door Stops
3' Ramp	\$160.00		Door stop set for one door
4' Ramp	\$180.00		
5' Ramp	\$200.00		Door Pins
6' Ramp	\$220.00		24" Door Pin for one door
8' Ramp (old style)	\$270.00		
8' Ramp (2x6)	\$300.00		Electric Package
9' Ramp (2x6)	\$310.00		Includes Breaker Box, 1 switch, 1 outlet
			Additional lights
Diamond Tread Plate			Additional outlets
Diamond Tread Plate	\$8.00	per ft	
			Wood Corners
Dormers			Wood Corners on Painted Sheds
A Frame Dormer	\$700.00		
Studio Dormer in Painted Shed	\$200.00	per ft	Insulate Interior
Studio Dormer in Vinyl Shed	\$200.00	per ft	Insulate walls or ceiling
Rectangle Window in A Frame Dormer	\$90.00		
Octagon Window in A Frame Dormer	\$110.00		Special Color Paint
5			Special color paint
Partitions			2 <sup>nd</sup> or 3 <sup>rd</sup> special color for trim or
2 x 4 wall w/ 1/2" plywood	\$60.00	per ft	Doors : Per Color
Single wood door in partition	\$300.00		
<b>c</b> .			House Wrap
Porches			Typar House Wrap
3' x 8' porch, includes single door, 2 posts			
with PVC railing, & composite decking	\$1,700.00		Hurricane Ties
Any other porch area	\$40.00	per sq ft	Hurricane Ties
PVC posts	\$80.00	each	
Per section of railing	\$200.00		PVC Flower Boxes
, and the second s			24" PVC Flower Box
2x6 Floor Joists			30" PVC Flower Box
Upgrade from 2x4 reg floor joists to 2x6	1.00	per sq ft	36" PVC Flower Box
Upgrade from 2x4 reg floor joists to 2x6 PT	1.50	per sq ft	48" PVC Flower Box
			72" PVC Flower Box
Floors			
Upgrade to 12" reg floor joists	\$0.50	per sq ft	Vinyl Flower Boxes
Upgrade from 12" reg to 12" PT joists	\$0.50	per sq ft	18" Vinyl Flower Box
Upgrade to 16" PT joists	\$0.50	per sq ft	24" Vinyl Flower Box
Upgrade to 5/8" PT plywood floor	\$1.20	per sq ft	
Upgrade to 3/4" PT plywood floor	\$1.40	per sq ft	Vents
Double reg 5/8" plywood floor	\$3.20	per sq ft	4" x 16" or 8"x16" for Painted Sheds
Double PT 5/8" plywood floor	\$3.70	per sq ft	8" x 8" Metal Vents for Vinyl Sheds
Center 4x4 in 8 wide sheds	\$6.00	per sq ft	12" x 12" Metal Vents for Vinyl Sheds
R10 Insulation in the Floor	\$4.00	per sq ft	12" x 12" Vinyl Vents for Vinyl Sheds
	÷	1 ·	8" x 10" Classic Painted Vents
			. ,

includes breaker box, i switch, i outlet	<b>4000.00</b>	
Additional lights	\$140.00	each
Additional outlets	\$140.00	each
ood Corners		
Wood Corners on Painted Sheds	\$120.00	
sulate Interior		
Insulate walls or ceiling	\$1.60	per sq ft
pecial Color Paint		
Special color paint	\$100.00	
2 <sup>nd</sup> or 3 <sup>rd</sup> special color for trim or		
Doors : Per Color	\$40.00	
buse Wrap		
Typar House Wrap	\$5.00	per lin ft
urricane Ties		
Hurricane Ties	\$4.00	each
/C Flower Boxes		
24" PVC Flower Box	\$350.00	
30" PVC Flower Box	\$390.00	
36" PVC Flower Box	\$430.00	
48" PVC Flower Box	\$530.00	
72" PVC Flower Box	\$730.00	
nyl Flower Boxes		
18" Vinyl Flower Box	\$70.00	
24" Vinyl Flower Box	\$80.00	
ents		
4" x 16" or 8"x16" for Painted Sheds	\$80.00	per pair
8" x 8" Metal Vents for Vinyl Sheds	\$80.00	per pair
12" x 12" Metal Vents for Vinyl Sheds	\$110.00	per pair
12" x 12" Vinyl Vents for Vinyl Sheds	\$200.00	per pair
8" x 10" Classic Painted Vents	\$160.00	per pair
den Vont		

\$30.00

\$30.00

\$800.00

each

each

**Ridge Vent** 

Roll Vent, 5' mimimum (per ft.)	\$20.00	per ft
---------------------------------	---------	--------